FIRST INFORMATION

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COUNTABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 1641(08)2023 CCP-PS u/s 380/435/436/447/448/506/34 IPC Corr. To FIR No. 00(8)2023 PSI-PS u/s

380/435/436/447/448/506/34 IPC

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence 03/05/2023 at @ 7:00 PM

Date and Hour	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction	Date of dispatch from
when reported	from Police Station	Police Station
26/08/2023 At 8:26 AM	Meitei Presbyterian Church located at Nghathal, Churachandpur. About 04 Kms South East	26/08/2023

NB: A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & Residence of informant/ complainant	Name & Residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Th Inaobi, Secretary, The Meitei Presbyterian Church, Nghathal, Churachandpur. # 7005938449	Some unknown persons	Theft, Mischief by fire or explosive substances, Criminal trespass, house trespass, criminal intimidation with common intention.	SIS Lialian of CCP- PS will please investigate the case.	
O.E. Overleaf i/c OC/CCP-PS Officer-In-Incharge thurschandpur Police St. Manipur	atro	Punishable u/s / 380/435/436/447/448/506/34 IPC		

Signed

: (G. JANGKHOLAL KIPGEN), SI,

Designation

: i/c OC/CCP-PS

Date

: 26/08/2023

Officer-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police Statio-Manipur The Officer-in-Charge

Patsoi Police Station, Imphal-West, Manipur



Rimated as OE of FIR No. 16AH (08) 2023 CCP-RI W. 380 1435 14361 447 1448 1516 134 186.

Churachandpur Police Statio

Sir.

With due respect, I the undersigned namely Thiyam Inaobi age about 45 years, resident of Churachandpur Nghathal Meitei Leikai beg to submit the following few lines for your consideration and necessary action.

That on may-03-2023 at about 7:00 p.m some unknown persons numbering about 400 to 500 belonging paite and zomies community started attacking the Meitei Persbyterian Church there after the so called group of people started destroying and burning the Meitei church resulting in all the properties of the church were razed to the ground and all the belongings items were stolen before damages/burning.

In the light of the above facts and circumstance, it is therefore respectfully requested that your good self may cause the arrest of the miscreants who belongs to the Paite-Zomi community involved in burning/ dismantling/damaging my properties and takeup FIR against them as soon as possible. In the interest of justice and urge to the concern authorities to compensate for those who expired and damaged all the properties belongs. List of items to be compensated are shown as Annexure.

At present, The Recent Higher Secondary School,

Sagoltongba Relief Camp Imphal West

Yours faithfully

Th. Inaobi Secretary The Meitei Presbyterian Church

Nghathal Churachandpur Mobile No.: 7005938449

List of Items to be compensated

Particulars	Description -	Numbers	Remarks
House/Buildings	Pucca		Burned Damaged —
Furnitures	Table Porpil		Burned Damaged - Stolen -
Sound System	MIKE sound		Damaged Stolen —
Music System	Electric Quitar Holo Guitar		Damaged Stolen
Electric	Invertere La Batterry		Stolen L
	House/Buildings Furnitures Sound System Music System	Furnitures Furnitures Furnitures Table Bench Bench Porpil Desk Almira Mike Speaker sound Machine Music System Music System Fleater Eleater Invertier	House/Buildings Pucca Furnitures Table Porpil Bench Porpil Desk Almira Sound System Mike Speaker sound Machine Music System Machine Leater Conitar Holo Guitar Eleater L

Total amour	nt of loss in Ru	pees (Approxir	nately): 鳥。 足しい	6000/
/D	Tuenty	Lakhe	only	
(Rupees			J.	^
				= Jose
				Signature

FIRST INFORMATION

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIMEREPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION – Patsoi

Sub-Division: - Patsoi

District: - Imphal West

FIR No.00(8)2023 PSI-PS U/S 380/435/436/447/448/506/34 IPC

Date & hour of occurrence: -03/05/2023

at about 7:00 pm

Date and hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch form police
22/08/2023 at 4:50 pm	At the Meitei Presbyterian church Nghathal, Churachanpur District.	22/08/2023

N.B. – A first information must be authenticated by the signature mark of thumb impression of informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of information/com plainant	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section and of property carried off if any.	Step taken regarding investigation explanation of delay of in recording information	Result of the case
Th. Inaobi Secretary The Meitei Presbyterian Church Nghathal Churachandpur	Some unknown person	Theft, Mischief by fire or explosive substance with intent to cause damage and destroy house, Criminal trespass, house trespass and Intimidation with common intention.	The case is being transferred as the P.O. falls under the Jurisdiction of CCP-PS, Churachandpur, District.	
		Punishable U/S 380/435/436/447/448/ 506/34 IPC		

Ö.E. is attached

U

OC PSI-P.S

Leaven Halde

Partie of the Friedrich

Signed : - Shri Shaikh Mohd Zaib Zakir, IPS (P)

Designation :- OC PSI-PS.

Coffice In Charge Calculation Station